

GOVERNMENT OF THE PUNJAB
PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT
PROGRAM IMPLEMENTATION UNIT

Dated Lahore, April 11, 2018

NOTIFICATION

No. PIU/P&D/ Admin/ 001/ 2017/ : The Competent Authority has been pleased to constitute a Program Steering Committee (PSC) for Strengthening Markets for Agriculture and Rural Transformation (SMART) Program comprising of the following Members:-

1	Chairman P&D Board	Chairman
2	Secretary, Planning & Development	Member
3	Secretary, Industries, Commerce & Investment Department	Member
4	Secretary, Finance Department	Member
5	Secretary, Agriculture Department	Member
6	Secretary, Irrigation Department	Member
7	Secretary, Food Department	Member
8	Secretary, Live Stock & Dairy Development Department	Member
9	Member, Production Sector Wing, P&D Department	Member
10	Program Director, PIU, P&D Department	Member/ Secretary
11	Any other member to be co-opted by PSC	Member

- 2. The Program Steering Committee will meet as and when required for smooth implementation of the program. However, it will meet at least once in each quarter of a financial year. The Program Implementation Unit (PIU), P&D Department will act as secretariat of the Program Steering Committee.
- The Program Steering Committee would:
 - a) Provide strategic guidance to the Program in terms of agreed program objectives, Disbursement Linked Indicators and other program targets;
 - b) Review progress on the implementation of the SMART Program with reference to agreed activities/indicators of the Program:
 - c) Provide necessary approvals as and when required for any program activity under the SMART Program, especially with reference to conducting studies, research work, validation, need assessments, approvals of work plans etc. during the implementation phase of the program;
 - d) Facilitate coordination of the programs with departments and other agencies of the Government as well as relevant stakeholders:

CHAIRMAN P&D BOARD





NO. & DATE EVEN:

A copy is forwarded for information to:

- 1. Secretary, Govt. of the Punjab, Industries, Commerce & Investment Departments
- 2. Secretary, Govt. of the Punjab, Finance Department
- 3. Secretary, Govt. of the Punjab, Agriculture Department
- 4. Secretary, Govt. of the Punjab, Irrigation Department
- 5. Secretary, Govt. of the Punjab, Food Department
- 6. Secretary, Govt. of the Punjab, Live Stock & Dairy Development Department

Program Manager, PIU

CC:

- 1. Member PSW, P&D Department
- 2. Chief ECA, P&D Department
- 3. Chief RP, P&D Department
- 4. Chief Agriculture, P&D Department
- 5. Program Director, PIU, P&D Department
- 6. PSO to Chairman P&D Board
- 7. PS to Secretary P&D Department